Электрооптические
переключатели уровня и
датчики ELS
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46

Wiring Diagrams
TTL Compatible OutputTransistor Output
How To Order
HT Series
Specify Part Number based on Input and Output Condition required.
* 12 VDC input power units switch a maximum 5 VDC on output.
Note: Extend the power and switching capabilities of 10–28 VDC models with
Gems Opto-Pak Controllers.
HTS Series - 5 VDC Input Only
Specify Part Number based on Wet or Dry switch actuation and
mounting type.
Dimensions
ELS-1100HTS
ELS-1100HT
HT Series
HTS Series
3/8-18 NPT Mounting
M16 × 2 Straight Thread
Mounting with O-Ring
in
(mm)
in
(mm)
in
(mm)
A-25
LEV
EL
SW
ITC
HE
S
–
SIN
GL
E P
OIN
T
ELECTRO-OPTIC TYPE
LABEL
7/8
(22.2)
A.F.
7/8
(22.2)
A.F.
7/8˝ A.F.
1/2˝ NPT REF.
1/2
(12.7)
REF.
0.65
(16.5)
REF.
1.46
(37.1)
REF.
1.46
(37.1)
REF.
22 AWG, POLYMERIC WIRE
12"–14" (30.5–35.6 cm)
EXTENDED
22 AWG, POLYMERIC WIRE
12"–14" (30.5–35.6 cm)
EXTENDED
3/4-16 UNF REF.
2.00˝ REF.
0.702˝
0.65˝
TYP.
1/2˝ NPT
(2 PLACES)

Wiring Diagrams - Typical
Note: Inductive loads must be diode suppressed.
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on Output Logic State and material required.
Dimensions
Sinking
Sourcing
Mounting Attitude
These units must be mounted horizontally or up to 45° from
horizontal only.
•	 Storage Tank Level Monitoring
•	 Chemical Injection
•	 Remote Level Monitoring
•	 Well Head Automation
in
(mm)
A-19
LE
VE
L S
W
IT
CH
ES
 –
 S
IN
GL
E
PO
IN
T
ELECTRO-OPTIC TYPE
File No. E108913
Input
Power
Actuation
Condition
Lead Wire
Length
Mounting Type
1/4-18 NPSM 1/2-20 UNF-2B* M12 × 1 – 8g*
5 VDC
±10%
Wet
6" 224504 224501 224508
2 m — — 226549
Dry
6" — — 224509
2 m — — 226550
12 VDC
±10%
Wet
6" 224506 — 224510
2 m — — 226551
Dry 6" — — 224511
* Supplied with standard fluorocarbon o-ring.
	B Stock items.
SENSOR
RED

Relay Output
External Load
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on Input and Output Condition required.
6
(119.8)
EXTENDED LENGTH
21/32
(16.3)
LEAD WIRES
O-RINGREF. 1/2-20 UNF-2A
TH’D SHOWN
3/4
(19.1)
5/8 (16) HEX
Dimensions
in
(mm)
A-20
LEVEL SW
ITCHES – SINGLE POINT
ELECTRO-OPTIC TYPE
in
(mm)
SENSOR
RED
BLACK
BLUE
+ +
−
−
+
−
+
−
V
LOAD
5–12
VDC
5–12
VDC
RED
BLACK
BLUE
SENSOR
V
Relay Output
REF. M12 × 1 – 8g
TH’D SHOWN O-RING
5/8 (16) HEX
6–8
(152.4–203.2)
EXTENDED LENGTH
LEAD WIRES
25/32
(19.6)
3/4
(19.1)
File No. E108913
Input
Power
Actuation
Condition
Lead Wire
Length
Mounting Type
1/4-18 NPSM 1/2-20 UNF-2B* M12 × 1 – 8g*
5 VDC ±10% Dry 6" 232176 232172 232180
12 VDC ±10% Wet 6" 232177 232173 232181
* Supplied with standard fluorocarbon o-ring.
ELS-950M Series
Rugged Electro-Optic Level Sensors
The ELS-950M Series represents Gems' most compact alloy-housed electro-optic level